PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
HS Elektronik System	ne GmbH		11/30/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORATION				
Street Address:	ONE HAMILTON ROAD				
City:	WINDSOR LOCKS				
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06096-1010				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 134		93220		0665	
Application Number: 13493220 CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 2489888363					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 2489888360				00 00 \$40 00	
Email: docket@cgolaw.com Correspondent Name: STEPHEN A. BURCH				E	
Correspondent Name:STEPHEN A. BURCHAddress Line 1:CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C.					
Address Line 1: CARLSON, GASKET & OLDS, F.C. Address Line 2: 400 WEST MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350					
Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PA20651US; 67036-517 PUS1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stephen A. Burch			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed_HSCAssignment#page1.tif					

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **HS Elektronik Systeme GmbH** is the owner of the following U.S. Patent Application (Patent Application):

Title

<u>Appln No.</u>	Filing Date	
13/493,220	06/11/2012	

Cross Communication Arrangement for Multiple Solid State Power Controller Channels

WHEREAS, **HS Elektronik Systeme GmbH** was assigned the Patent Application in an "Assignment" dated June 11, 2012 and signed by Norbert J. Simper, Markus Greither, and Alexander Michel;

AND WHEREAS, Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation, of One Hamilton Road, Windsor Locks, CT 06096-1010 is desirous of obtaining an assignment of the Patent Application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, HS Elektronik Systeme GmbH for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation all its right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application identified above together with all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation for its own use, benefit, and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by HS Elektronik Systeme GmbH if this assignment had not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Application with the right to sue for and collect the same for Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation's use and behalf and for the right to sue for and collect the same for Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

HS Elektronik Systeme GmbH

By: Andreas Presidèn Title: 11/30/2012 Dated:

1

PATENT REEL: 029417 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 12/06/2012